

## Tea Board India

(Under Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Dept. of Commerce, Govt. of India) 14, B.T.M Sarani (Brabourne Road), Kolkata- 700 001

Website: www.teaboard.gov.in

e-mail: secretary.tbi-wb@gov.in

Phone No. +91 33 2237 1161

## No. IT/SW/CoO/2023

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

## CIRCULAR

With reference to the corrigendum Ref. No. Law/Per/GI & COO/03/2022 dated 02.08.2023, it is hereby informed that the URL of the online portal for issuance of **Certificate of Origin (CoO)** has been changed to https://darjeelingtea.teaboard.gov.in

All the stakeholders are requested to apply through the aforementioned online portal for obtaining the Certificate of Origin. Rest of the functionalities of the portal will remain unchanged.

arcistes

(Dr. Rishikesh Rai) Secretary In-Charge

## Distribution:

1.	M/s Logicsoft International Private Limited	For providing necessary technical assistance
2.	DTA	For kind information and taking necessary action with the request to inform the status of handing-over of all the Hardware and software to Tea Board India
3.	ITA, IETA, TIPA and CTTA	
4.	DTD, Tea Board India	
5.	DTP (I/c), Tea Board India	
6.	Smt. Nandini Datta, DDTP, Head Office	For kind information and necessary action
7.	Shri Subir Kr. Hazra, DDTD, Tea Board India RO, Siliguri	
8.	Shri Subir Kr. Pal, F.A.O., Tea Board India RO, Siliguri	
9.	Shri Pritam Bhattacharya, F.A.O., Tea Board India RO, Siliguri	
10.	Office of The Deputy Chairman, Tea Board India	For kind information
11.	IT Cell, Tea Board India	With the request for uploading in Board's official website.